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Telegrayfa Lises 1b Orissa
* u n . Shri H w p w i:  Will the Min

ister of Tl llll>Bl1 sad rommMill̂ .
t i m be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 14'»4 on the 16th April, 1966 in respect of the Telegraph lines in Orissa and state:

(a) whether the decision regarding Ihe transfer of the administrative ser vice to the Orissa Circle has since been taken; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?
The Minister of State in the Minis try of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) and (b). It has been decided not to disturb the
.status quo on administrative and technical grounds.

Project Administration of River
Valley Projects

*1558. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will
<the Minister of Irrigation and Power
b e pleased to state whether any and, i f so, what decision has been taken regarding the pattern of Project Administration for the big river valley projects?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathi): A state ment giving the requisite information is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
C See Appendix IV, annexure No. 61]

Water Supply at Calcutta Port
•1559. Shri 8 . C. Samanta: Will the

Minister of Transport and Communi cations be pleased to state:

(a) what steps have been taken to Alleviate the longstanding serious
-shortage of water for ships in the port of Calcutta;

(b) whether it is a fact that the
-supply of water rests in the hands of the Calcutta Corporation; and

(c) if so, what steps have been taken for the supply of water?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Transport and tlMI«
(Slut Raj Bahadur): '(a ) to (c). The supply of water to the ships visiting the Port of Calcutta is the responsi bility of the Calcutta Corporation. Ai the supply from the Corporation’s sources is inadequate, the Port Com missioners have sunk three tubewells at Kidderpore Docks and one at King George’s Dock. They are also making arrangements for sinking two more tubewells.
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National Federation of Rallwaymen

, 1SM /ShriD. C. Sharma:
■ \ Shri Shree Narayan Das:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether there have been meet ings in New Delhi between the Rail way Board and the National Federa tion of Indian Railway-men early this month;

(b) if so, what were the subjects discussed; and

(c) the conclusions, If any, reached?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawas Khan): (a) Yes, in August

(b) and (c). Discussion between the National Federation of Indian

